Cleveland, Gaston & April
Rutherford Counties 2017
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April IS National
Safe Digging Month
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Locate Requests & Transmissions
YTD Totals 2017

Mar. 2017 vs 2016

Tickets
2017: 172,850
2016: 0
Difference: 0%

Transmissions
2017: 985,1160
2016: 0

Difference: 0%

Tickets: O
0% over 2016

Transmissions: O
0% over 2016




Gounty Ticket Volume

www.nc8tilorg




County Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year

Cleveland 3 HR NEW Total Tickets

2016 15

2017 10

-33.3% -35.3% 5.1% 0.0%




County Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year

Gaston NEW Total Tickets

2016 60

2017 33

-45.0% 20.0% 8.9% -52.8%




County Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year

Rutherford 3 HR NEW Total Tickets

2016 13

-92.3% 45.5% 26.1% -23.5% 100.0%




County Ticket Volume

2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Cleveland 3 HR CNCL Total Tickets

2016 23

2017 25

8.7% -12.5% 13.6%



County Ticket Volume

2017 Stats Compared with 2016

3 HR NEW Total Tickets

2016 106

2017 129

21.7% 40.8% 16.5% -10.0% 15.7%




County Ticket Volume

2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Rutherford 3 HR NEW UPDT Total Tickets

2016 20

2017 92

360.0% 16.0% 10.8% -3.0% 18.0%




County Ticket Distribution

CLEVELAND 1207
BOILING SPRINGS 52
CASAR 24
DOUBLE SHOALS 4
EARL 24
FALLSTON 5
GROVER 55
KINGS MOUNTAIN
KINGSTOWN
LATTIMORE
LAWNDALE
MOORESBORO
POLKVILLE
SHELBY
WACO




County Ticket Distribution

GASTON 3501
BELMONT 461
BESSEMER CITY 97
CHERRYVILLE 142
CRAMERTON 83
CROWDERS 4

DALLAS
GASTONIA

HIGH SHOALS
KINGS MOUNTAIN
LOWELL
MCADENVILLE
MOUNT HOLLY
RANLO

SOUTH GASTONIA
STANLEY
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County Ticket nlstrlhutlon R

RUTHERFORD
ALEXANDER MILLS
BILLS CREEK
BOSTIC
CAROLEEN
CHIMNEY ROCK
CLIFFSIDE
ELLENBORO
FOREST CITY
GILKEY

GREEN HILL
HENRIETTA

LAKE LURE

RUTH
RUTHERFORDTON
SPINDALE

UNION MILLS
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Total Tkt Summary 172,850

In-House Tkt Summary 63,234

RTE Ticket Summary; incl. UL 109,616

RTE Ticket Summary; excl. UL 892,711
RTE % Volume; excl. UL 53.64%

RTE % Volume 63.42% RTE Volume 2017 vs 2016

105,000 /
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"New Members

Sofarin 2017 NC811 has welcomed 15 new
members.

13 utilities and 2 associate members.
If you need information on how to become a

member of NC811 visit: www.nc811.org/member-
services.himl
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CAN YOU DIG IT?

9:42 AM —

North Carolina811 (@) 0‘3 Qa b‘\O\e. Win ?V‘EZQG‘
811 (0\\{]‘%(‘ .(‘\ ﬂ u by ¥ 1wearyourshirt.com

About Contact Us The Law
NC811

For the month of April we have
added a button on the NC811
app for the "Can you dig it?”
game. All month long visit the
game and dig for prizes.

UL -w'r HE

Update Lite Near Ticket Rmt

For more information on the
game visit: safedigging.me




Join us at the halipark
with € psne ENERGY.

Friday, April 14th
7pm - 10pm

30 Buchanan P|,
Asheville, NC




: Pied t
with !6‘ Nlaeturlgcl)r(]aas !
Wednesday, April ‘

19"1 C H A R L O T T E

Spm -8pm
324 S Mint St, S

Charlotte, NC 28202




hitn://www.nc811.org/marqueechalienge.htmi




811 and Lowe’s have
collaborated to share
the Call Before You Dig
message on their tree
wraps. Visit any Lowe's
store nationwide at
1,840 locations.

#811L.owes

1.5 Million tree wraps
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Know what’s«bﬂlOW. ik
Gall bg;gra you dlg

»-u LALLM S

811 and Lowe’s are teammg llll flll‘ saietvl

Lowe’s has partnered with 811 to share the “Call Before You Dig” message.

Each tree in their Garden Center now has 811 on the wrap.

#811Lowes




Located at: 2550 Operations Way, Raleigh, NC.
On the corner of Operations Way and
Westinghouse Blvd.

* April 18, 2017 - 10am to 4pm
* Julya8, 2017 - 10am to 4pm
* QOctober 1y, 2017 - 10am to 4pm




2017 NC811 Board Meetings
1017

C
B

April 21, 2017
netola Resort

owing Rock, NC

2017

July 21, 2017

The 1927 Lake Lure
Inn and Spa

Lake Lure, NC

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org



2017 State UGG Meetings

\W/ SC/NC Joint Utility
Coordinating Committee
Conference PSNC Energy
Wed, April 5, 2017 thru Tue, July 11, 2017
Fri, April 7, 2017 10am —12pm
10000 Beach Club Dr, 15 Overland Industrial
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572 Blvd, Asheville, NC 28806
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www.ncéti.org

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation

on WwWw.Nncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.




North Carolina Foothills Utilities

Coordination Committee

Meeting Minutes
Date: 4/4/17
Place: Shelby Family Restaurant

Address: 1681 East Dixon Blvd.
Town: Shelby, NC

Called to Order & Welcomed to Guest

@)
@)

Introductions
O
O
O

Old Business

Chase Gibson called the meeting to order @ 11:15 AM
Chase Gibson went over housekeeping and emergency evacuation.

Chase Gibson started introductions, and then went around the room.

Safety Share presented by Josh Stigler

Topic — Josh provided us with an example of a near miss that happened to
someone that works with them, (USIC.) A USIC truck was stopped on a two
lane road with their turn signal on, and preparing to turn left. A
motorcyclist prepared to pass them due to being frustrated for having to
wait on the truck, thinking that the truck was just stopped on the road. As
the USIC truck started making their turn that was about the time the
motorcyclist went to pass the USIC truck. The motorcyclist almost hit the
truck, and he wound up laying his bike down. This could have been a very
serious accident.

Any Changes to last month’s minutes? (NONE)

2017 Meeting Location Schedule — Meeting Dates will be scheduled on the
First Tuesday of every month at 11:00 AM unless there is a conflict with a
legal Holiday, or otherwise noted. All meeting locations, dates, and times will
be determined, and scheduled by the Committee’s Acting Officers.

January 5" 2017 — Shelby, NC (Thursday)
February 7", 2017 — Forrest City, NC
March 7", 2017 — Gastonia, NC

April 4" 2017 — Shelby, NC

May 2" 2017 - Forrest City, NC

June 6, 2017 - Gastonia, NC

July 2017 — No Meeting due to Holiday
August 1%, 2107 — Forrest City, NC
September 5", 2017 — Shelby, NC




e October 3" 2017 — Gastonia, NC

e November 7", 2017 — Forrest City, NC

e December 5" 2017 — Gastonia, NC (Contractor
Awareness Breakfast.)

Officer Reports

Chair- Kevin was unable to be at our April meeting due to being at the NC/SC
UCC Conference.

Co-Chair/Secretary- Chase made an announcement to report the 2018 NC/SC
UCC Conference, which will be held at Cherokee Casino Resort May 2"-4"
2018. More details to follow in future meetings.

New Business

o NC 811/ 0One Call presentation was given by: Tami Stout

o N.C.D.O.T. Update — N/A.

Open Discussion

o We talked about showing up on site, and noticing in the location you are about to
work in, what to do if a utility has been damaged prior to your company digging.
The best course of action would be to take pictures, and try to contact the
company who the utility belongs to so they can investigate prior to your
companies work.

o Also Tami was going to check to see if there has ever been a discussion on
whether to create a positive response code just in case a situation like this arises.

Reports

A

O w

TDOZZrACTI@O@MMO

NC 811 / One Call — Tami talked out the importance of what April represented to 811, April is
Safe Digging Month! Tami provided us with the 811 update, and remided us on how cost
effective R.T.E. is. She encouraged us to visit NC811.org/safe-digging-month.

N.C.D.O.T — N/A.

PSNC Energy - Is in the beginning stages of a few big projects (Grover/Battleground Rd., and
also 85/321.) They are also working on a few main extensions in Cherryville, and Belmont.
City of Kings Mountain — Is in the process of running Fiber to NTE.

City of Shelby — N/A.

Cleveland County Water — N/A.

Rutherford County — N/A.

USIC — USIC is busy, trying to catch up due to the rain delays.

Kennedy Network- Business is slow right now.

Duke Energy — N/A.

Charter — N/A.

AT&T — N/A.

. Williams Gas Pipeline — N/A.

Ansco — N/A.
Piedmont Natural Gas — N/A.
Railroads — N/A.



Q. Badger — N/A.
R. Wilson Septic Tank — N/A.
S. PRG - Advised of 6 damages in the month of March.

Next Meeting — Tuesday, May 2"9, 2017 at Big Dave’s Family
Restaurant, 123 Commercial Dr. Forrest City, NC

Meeting adjourned at 12:28pm

Minutes submitted by: Chase Gibson
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

vz

Check in | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Company Phone #

Ann Rushing annrushing@nc811.org NC 811 336-944-5518
Archie Epley aepley(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Austin Seagle austin.seagul@gmail.com City of Shelby 704-747-2524
Benji Carroll benji.carroli@anscollc.com Ansco
Bill Turpish bili@turpish.com Kings Mountain
Biily Rice brice(@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-4202
Bo Taylor bo.taylor@millerpipeline.com Miller Pipeline
Brandon Brotzman Ansco
Brad Cornwell brad.cornwell@clevelandcountywater.com  |Cleveland County Water
Brad Sumner bsumner@scana.com PSNC Energy
Brett Carter beartli@icloud.com Miller Pipeline

f\ Bryan S Rice brice4(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Chad Kirk PSNC Energy

‘ Charles Mayberry charles.mayberry@byers.com Byers Engineering

4\ Chase Gibson chase.gibson@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-692-8855
Chris Childers chris.childers(@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Chris White chris.white@cityofsheiby.com City of Shelby
Christopher Hunter cjhunter@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Corey Lamier wvmounlaineer87@gmail.com PSNC Energy
Craig Clark stephen.clark@twcable.com Time Warner Cable
Gj While cjwhite227198%@yahoo.com City of Kings Mountain
Dale Harder PSNC Energy .
Danny Harris mdharris(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Daryl Philbeck dphilbeck{@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 803-792-5176
Daniel Breland danielbreland@usicllc.com USIC

4/4/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Commitfee

4/4/2017

Page 20 8

Check in | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Company Phone #

David Isenhour disenhour@cityofbelmont.org City of Belmont
David Smith david.smith@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain
Deryck Taylor deryck.taylor.911@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Donald Hart donaldh1985@hotmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Don Strange donstrange3667(@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Dustin Robinson dman8583@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Eddie Maxwell edward.maxwell@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline

\ Ernest Cogdeli ecogdell@prgconsulting.net PRG 803-517-4070
Evan Barrett jeepdwell139@gmail.com City of Kings Mountain
Frank Archer archer28012@gmail.com Archer Backhoe
Fred Jones fred.jones(@duke-energy.com Duke Energy 704-517-2052
Gary Griffin garygriffin@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Greg Edmonds gedmonds(@synergyonelocating.com Synergy One Locating
Gus Keane gkeane{@espassociates.com ESP Associates, P.A.
Hayden Saling hayden.saling@@anscollc.com Ansco & Associates
Holly Black hollyb@cityofkm.com 704-730-2125
James Helms T.Helms(@husnet.com Carolina Low Pressure Sewer Systems
James Kennedy Jamestoegerk@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
James Worley jamesw(@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia
Jason Paysour jason.paysour@charter.com Time Warner Cable 908-722-7112
Jason Ritch Jritch@GCampbellConstruction.com Grady Campbell Construction
Jeff Champion jeff.champion(@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Jim McQuaige Imcquaige.rr.com Hidden Doge fence Company "pet stop”
Jim Rucker jruckerS@yahoo.com Cleveland Constructors
Jimmy Johnson jimmyj2splice@yahoo.com Kennedy Network Services




North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #

Joe Mayes igfencel@bellsouth.net J and G Fence Company
John Ferguson spankytod(@aol.com Town of Dallas

v \H Jonathan Merrill jonathan.merrill@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-810-3213

/\ Josh Stigler joshuastigler@usiclle.com USIC 336-207-8939
Josh Strange strangeone226@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Jr. Helms T.Helms@husnet.com Carolina Low Pressure Sewer Systems
Tulie McMurry julie.memurry@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Justin Pearson justinp@tworiversutilities.com Two Rivers Utilities
Kasey Kay kkay(@benton-georgia.com Benton Georgia
Kate Powers kpowers@prgconsulting.net PRG for TWC
Kelli Wilson info@wiwilson.com W F Wilson Septic Tank
Kenny Buchanan kenneth.buchanan@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Kenneth Parker kparker@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Kevin Bowens kbowens@southerncrossinc.com Southern Cross Inc. 205-966-1166
Kevin Fisher Kennedy Network Services
Kevin Johnson kevin johnson{@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-1848
Lance Strange lance.strange(@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain

 {Larry Tallent Cleveland Constructors

f\\ Larry Yanzer lyanzer1105@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services o % ( ‘%mm\mmn\ﬁm
Lauren Wilson lauren.wilson@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Lori Whitener llavely@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 803-210-9804
Marc Worth mworth(@scana.com PSNC Energy 828-890-7554
Mark Picklesimer markp(@bessemercity.com City of Bessemer City
Mark Schuman mschuman@nc811.org NC 811
Mary Walker davis@davisgrading.com Davis Grading

4/4/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

robin.stone(@charter.com

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Melinda Bumgarner melinda.bumgarner@duke-energy.com Duke Energy
Michael Coleman mcoleman2(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Michael Davis mdavis(@stayalertsafety.com Stay Alert Safety Services
Michael Shields Kennedy Network Services
Michael Watkins michael.watkins@williams.com Willams Gas Pipeline
Mike Fitzpatrick j.mike.fitzpatrick@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Mike Gilbert Town of Boiling Springs 704-434-2357
Mike Maxson mmaxson@blossmangas.com Blossman Propane
7 |Mike McIntosh mike.meintoshl@wiiliams.com Williams Gas Pipeline

. \\ Mike Mitchem Mikemitchem5{@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services 336-669-2603
Nick Hendricks nickh @cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-730-2125
Nivilla Campbell nivilla.campbell@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Paul Carrico pcB8816{@att.com AT&T
Paul Robinson paulrobinson5153(@city of shelby.com City of Shelby
Phillip Hicks phicks14@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Ray Clemmer, Jr.  |ray.clemmer@mtholly.us City of Mount Holly
Reid Hammet reidhammet(@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Rick Gosnell r.gosnell@scana.com PSNC 828-230-2066
Ricky Howard rchoward@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Rob Wade rwade(@benton-georgia.com Benton Georgia
Rob Duff robd{@dwolc.com Ditch Witch of the Carolinas
Robert Daniels fesewer(@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Robert Ledbetter rfledbetter@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Robert Weaver weaverelectric@yahoo.com Weaver Electric
Robin Stone TWC 980.722.7101

4/4/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Check in

Check in | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Company Phone #
_\ Rodney Bell rodney.bell@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain '704-915-8325
Rodney Starrett rodney.w.starrett@williams.com Williams Gas Pipe Line
Ronnie King rking@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
Roy Quinn royg@tworiversutilities.com Two Rivers Utilities
Rusty Bost rustyb@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia
Sam Talbert stalbert@udcsi.com UDCSI
Samantha Ward smward{@scana.com PSNC 704-810-3216
Sammy Rogers sammy.rogers@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Scott Howard scotth@cityofgastonia.com City of Gastonia
Scott Huffstetler jhuffstetler@scana.com PSNC Energy
Scott Poston sposton@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
& Scott Rice briced{@scana.com PSNC Energy
Shane Mathis shanemathis(@yahoo.com Cleveland Constructors
Shane Routhier irouthier@scana.com PSNC Energy
Shane Willis shane.willis@att.net AT&T
Shawn Baumgardner |shawnbaumgardner@usicinc.com UsIC
Shawn Kelly skelly@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 704-770-5076
Shayne Helm shayneh@cityofgastonia.org City of Gastonia
Stewart Briscoe stewartbriscoe@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Stu Davidson stu@e-polk.org
\ * |Tami Stout tami(@nc811.org NC&811 336-601-8644
Terry Cain terry.cain@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-472-5176
Theresia Elliott theresia.elliott@duke-energy.com Duke Energy
Thomas Flitter tflitter{@scana.com SCANA
Tim Yarbro tim.yarbro@anscollc.com Ansco and Associates

4/4/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Check in | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Company Phone #
Tj Shumate ts2396@att.com AT&T
Todd Davis todd.davis(@bessemercity.com City of Bessemer City
Tom Brookshire tbrookshire(@scana.com PSNC
Tom Haire thaire@remc.com Rutherford EMC
Tom Hart Town of Boiling Springs
Tommy Hawkins jh1479@att.com AT&T
Tony Collins teollins(@stayalertsafety.com Stay Alert
Tony Deal tony.deal(@charter.com Time Warner Cable

(\\ Travis Bridgeman tcbridgeman@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services

Travis Spurling travis@clevelandcountywater.com Cleveland County Water 704-477-2316
Trent Haynes charles.haynes@scana.com PSNC Energy
Troy Allison tallison2(@scana.com PSNC Energy
Wesley Babers wesley.babers@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Wesliey Clary wclary@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Will Stroup City of Kings Mountain
Yasan Bey ybey@prgconsulting.net PRG for TWC 980-272-7099
Zack Watts PSNC Energy

4/4/2017
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Check in

First Name

Last Name Email Address Representing Company

Phone #
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
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